504225170 02/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4271847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INIGO CALDERON URISZAR-ALDACA	07/07/2014
AMAIA ARAMBURU IBARLUCEA	07/07/2014
JOSE ANTONIO CHICA PAEZ	07/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUNDACION TECNALIA RESEARCH AND INNOVATION
Street Address:	PARQUE CIENTIFICO Y TECNOLOGICO DE GIPUZKOA
Internal Address:	MIKELETEGI PASEALEKUA, 2
City:	SAN SEBASTIAN - GUIPUZCOA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	20009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	ES2015070498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414) 271-7590

Email: tvanheyningen@andruslaw.com TAMBRYN K. VANHEYNINGEN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6407-00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMBRYN K. VANHEYNINGEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Tambryn K. VanHeyningen/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2017-02-07_6407-00002_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=2017-02-07_6407-00002_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041239 FRAME: 0632 504225170

 $source = 2017 - 02 - 07_6407 - 00002_Assignment_Executed \# page 3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 041239 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to FUNDACION TECNALIA RESEARCH & INNOVATION (herein referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at:

Parque Cientifico y Tecnologico de Gipuzkoa Mikeletegi Pasealekua, 2 20009 San Sebastian - Guipuzcoa Espana

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

CALDERON URISZAR-ALDACA, Inigo Parque Cientifico y Tecnologico de Gipuzkoa Mikeletegi Pasealekua, 2 20009 San Sebastian - Guipuzcoa Espana

ARAMBURU IBARLUCEA, Amaia Parque Cientifico y Tecnologico de Gipuzkoa Mikeletegi Pasealekua, 2 20009 San Sebastian - Guipuzcoa Espana

CHICA PAEZ, Jose Antonio Parque Cientifico y Tecnologico de Gipuzkoa Mikeletegi Pasealekua, 2 20009 San Sebastian - Guipuzcoa Espana

confirm our obligation to and effective as of July 7, 2014, hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest –

(1) in and to an invention entitled "DRY JOINT JOINING DEVICE BETWEEN COLUMNS AND BEAMS OF PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE" for which International Patent Application No. PCT/ES2015/070498 was filed June 25, 2015 (Attorney

1

PATENT REEL: 041239 FRAME: 0634 Docket No. 6407-00002), which application claims the benefit of priority of European Patent Application No. 14382262.5 filed July 7, 2014 (hereinafter the "International Patent Application");

(2) in and to said International Patent Application, in and to all other patent applications derived from or relating to said International Patent Application (including PCT national phase (§371), divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues or reexaminations thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) in and to all applications filed under International Conventions on the invention or claiming priority to the International Patent Application or the European Patent Application.

We agree that any patent applications with a claim to priority based on said International Patent Application or the European Patent Application may be filed in the name of Assignee.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed to be necessary, by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Inigo Calderon Uriszar-Aldaca
	Inventor

	John Sealth Litherman
Date	Amaia Aramburu Ibarlucea
	Inventor
Date	Jose Antanile Chick-Pariz
	Inventor